The contributions paid by the Council are set by the Fund Actuary at each triennial actuarial valuation, the most
recent being 31 March 2019. The employer’s contribution rate, over the period to 31 March 2020, has been
stabilised. The stabilisation is for employer contribution rates to increase at 1% p.a. from the 2019/20 level.

Employer contributions payable to the scheme in 2020/21 are estimated to be £1.619m.

91

41. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND CONTINGENT ASSETS

Contingent Liabilities

No contingent liabilities were identified at 31 March 2020.

Contingent Assets

No contingent assets were identified at 31 March 2020.

42. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

During 2018/19, balances in the revaluation reserve relating to the Council’s Heritage Assets were incorrectly
written off to the Capital Adjustment Account. The impact on the Balance Sheet is nil as both the Revaluation
Reserve and Capital Adjustment Account are classified as Unusable Reserves. Note 27 Unusable Reserves has
been restated to reflect this adjustment.

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2019.

 As
previously
stated 31

March 2019
£’000

Correction
required

£’000

As restated

£’000
Revaluation Reserve (26,471) (1,604) (28,075)
Capital Adjustment Account (13,863) 1,604 (12,259)
Pensions Reserve 37,512 - 37,512
Deferred Capital Receipts Reserve (11) - (11)
Collection Fund Adjustment Account (1,409) - (1,409)
Accumulated Absences Account 147 - 147
 (4,095) - (4,095)

92

COLLECTION FUND STATEMENT

2018/19  2019/20
Council Tax

£’000
NDR
£’000

Total
£’000

 Council Tax
£’000

NDR
£’000

Total
£’000

   Income
(32,279) - (32,279) Council Tax Receivable (34,397) - (34,397)

- (20,246) (20,246) Business Rates Receivable - (19,905) (19,905)
- (185) (185) Transitional Protection Payments - (258) (258)
   Contributions towards previous year’s Collection fund deficit

- (493) (493)   Central Government - (18) (18)
- (395) (395)   Boston Borough Council - - -
- (99) (99)   Lincolnshire County Council - - -

(32,279) (21,418) (53,697) Total Income (34,397) (20,181) (54,578)

   Expenditure
   Precepts, demands and shares

- - -   Central Government - 9,880 9,880
4,528 11,714 16,242   Boston Borough Council 4,702 7,904 12,606

23,045 7,810 30,855   Lincolnshire County Council 24,729 1,976 26,705
4,069 - 4,069   Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire 4,619 - 4,619

   Impairment of debts/appeals
560 517 1,077   Increase in allowance for impairment 371 68 439

- (2,235) (2,235)   Increase in provision for appeals - 450 450
- 92 92 Cost of Collection Allowance - 92 92
- 170 170 Renewable Energy - 206 206
   Contributions towards previous year’s Collection fund surplus

111 - 111   Boston Borough Council 29 1,569 1,598
562 - 562   Lincolnshire County Council 151 1,052 1,203
98 - 98   Police and Crime Commissioner for Lincolnshire 27 - 27

32,973 18,068 51,041 Total Expenditure 34,628 23,197 57,825

694 (3,350) (2,656) (Surplus)/Deficit arising during year 231 3,016 3,247
(990) 1,024 34 (Surplus)/Deficit at beginning of year (296) (2,326) (2,622)
(296) (2,326) (2,622) (Surplus)/Deficit at end of year (65) 690 625

93

NOTES TO THE COLLECTION FUND STATEMENT

1. PURPOSE OF COLLECTION FUND STATEMENT

The Collection Fund is an agent’s statement that reflects the statutory obligation for billing authorities to maintain a
separate Collection Fund. The statement shows the transactions of the billing authority in relation to the collection from
taxpayers and distribution to local authorities and the government of council tax and non-domestic rates.

2. COUNCIL TAX INCOME

Council Tax Income derives from charges raised according to the value of residential properties that have been classified